
EVENT 1 Boy/Girl Open 50m Freestyle   
Please remember that these are time trial times and that normal Swim 
England competition rules were not observed.    
    
BOY 08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
1. Oliver Arnold 8 Paignton   1:00.00   38  
 
BOY 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
1. Heath Evans 9 Paignton     44.48   94  
2. Max Griffiths 9 Paignton     48.76   71  
3. Lennox Dover 9 Paignton     49.16   69  
4. Harley Davis 9 Paignton     56.69   45  
5. Toby Haigh 9 Paignton     57.00   44  
6. Harry Lee 9 Paignton     58.10   42  
7. Charlie Green 9 Paignton   1:00.30  37  
8. Harrison Rowland9 Paignton   1:00.37  37  
  Robi Morris 9 Paignton  DNC     
  Fabian Joyner 9 Paignton  DNC     
 
BOY 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
1. Elijah Apps 10 Paignton     37.00   164  
2. Ashby Edmonds 10 Paignton     39.60   133  
 
BOY 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
1. Orlando Maric-Cowley11Paignton     34.52   202  
2. James King 11 Paignton     40.44   125  
3. Theo Glew 11 Paignton     40.81   122  
4. Ethan Crocker 11 Paignton     42.01   112  
  Toby Lee 11 Paignton  DNC     
 
BOY 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
1. Nathan Apps 12 Paignton     31.40   268  
2. Gethin Cowell 12 Paignton     35.03   193  
3. Charlie Phillips 12 Paignton     37.54   157  
4. Dylan Joyner 12 Paignton     41.16   119  
 
BOY 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
1. Sam Cole 13 Paignton     33.01   231  
2. Adam Glew 13 Paignton     37.89   152  
 
 
 



BOY 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
1. Finnigan Hadley 14 Paignton     30.13   304  
 
BOY 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
1. Morgan Ashford 15 Paignton     30.94   280  
2. Mason Babbage 15 Paignton     31.86   257  
 
BOY 16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
1. Alexander Worth 16 Paignton     26.66   438  
2. Edward Brown 16 Paignton     26.70   436  
3. Harry Joiner 16 Paignton     27.35   406  
4. Callum HODGE 16 Paignton     29.28   331  
 
BOY Open Age Group - Full Results 
 
1. Kalon Veale 29 Paignton     25.02   530  
2. Alexander Worth16 Paignton     26.66   438  
3. Edward Brown 16 Paignton     26.70   436  
4. Harry Joiner 16 Paignton     27.35   406  
5. Callum HODGE16 Paignton     29.28   331  
6. Gareth Cowell 45 Paignton     29.51   323  
7. Finnigan Hadley14 Paignton     30.13   304  
8. Morgan Ashford15 Paignton     30.94   280  
9. Nathan Apps 12 Paignton     31.40   268  
10. Mason Babbage15 Paignton     31.86   257  
11. Sam Cole 13 Paignton     33.01   231  
12. Orlando Maric-Cowley11Paignton     34.52   202  
13. Gethin Cowell 12 Paignton     35.03   193  
14. Elijah Apps 10 Paignton     37.00   164  
15. Charlie Phillips 12 Paignton     37.54   157  
16. Adam Glew 13 Paignton     37.89   152  
17. Ashby Edmonds10 Paignton     39.60   133  
18. James King 11 Paignton     40.44   125  
19. Theo Glew 11 Paignton     40.81   122  
20. Dylan Joyner 12 Paignton     41.16   119  
21. Ethan Crocker 11 Paignton     42.01   112  
22. Heath Evans 9 Paignton     44.48   94  
23. Max Griffiths 9 Paignton     48.76   71  
24. Lennox Dover 9 Paignton     49.16   69  
25. Harley Davis 9 Paignton     56.69   45  
26. Toby Haigh 9 Paignton     57.00   44  
27. Harry Lee 9 Paignton     58.10   42  
28. Oliver Arnold 8 Paignton   1:00.00  38  
29. Charlie Green 9 Paignton   1:00.30  37  
30. Harrison Rowland 9 Paignton   1:00.37   37
  



  Robi Morris 9 Paignton  DNC     
  Toby Lee 11 Paignton  DNC     
  Fabian Joyner 9 Paignton  DNC     
GIRL 08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
1. Darcy Henderson 8 Paignton     54.38   74  
2. Charlotte Arroyo 8 Paignton     56.06   68  
3. Lottie Edwards 8 Paignton   1:07.08  39  
 
GIRL 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
1. Heidi Carpenter9 Paignton     45.41   128  
2. Lottie Phillips 9 Paignton     46.20   122  
3. India Dover 9 Paignton     46.57   119  
4. Henrietta Carpenter9 Paignton     52.32   84  
5. Jessica Briggs 9 Paignton     53.62   78  
6. Ashleigh Green9 Paignton     55.41   70  
7. Bess Rimmer 9 Paignton     55.60   70  
8. Isla Beardsmore9 Paignton   1:09.19  36  
  Etta Palmer 9 Paignton  DNC     
  Lottie Ounsley 9 Paignton  DNC     
 
GIRL 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
1. Phoebe Wills 10 Paignton     45.26   130  
2. Olive Spalding 10 Paignton     46.97   116  
3. Charlotte Evans 10 Paignton     46.99   116  
4. Indie Rose Jones 10 Paignton     47.45   112  
5. Malia Murray 10 Paignton     49.00   102  
6. Emily Critchley10 Paignton     51.41   88  
7. Ruby Apps 10 Paignton     55.95   68  
8. Katelyn Parker 10 Paignton     57.74   62  
9. Chloe Lamble 10 Paignton   1:03.08   48  
  Daisy Mae Campbell 10 Paignton  DNC     
 
GIRL 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
1. Niamh Rickards 11 Paignton     36.81   241  
2. Jasmine O'Flarerty 11 Paignton     37.30   232  
3. Isabelle Tarr 11 Paignton     38.40   212  
4. Freda Palmer 11 Paignton     46.22   122  
5. Sophie Sosnowski 11 Paignton     48.95   102  
 
GIRL 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
1. Florence Hadley 12 Paignton     32.26   359  
2. Emily Bishop 12 Paignton     32.64   346  
3. Keziah Kirkwood 12 Paignton     38.41   212  
  Ella Reynolds 12 Paignton  DNC     



  Lucy Glover 12 Paignton  DNC     
 
 
GIRL 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
1. Evie Reece 13 Paignton     33.38   324  
2. Isabella Ashford13 Paignton     33.94   308  
3. Bethany Shore 13 Paignton     35.10   278  
4. Sophie Scoot 13 Paignton     38.50   211  
 
GIRL 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
1. Isobel Brown 14 Paignton     31.00   404  
2. Alice Brown 14 Paignton     31.32   392  
3. Nicole Cook 14 Paignton     32.73   343  
4. Romini Oxenbury14 Paignton     33.14   331  
5. Izabelle Dover 14 Paignton     34.04   305  
6. Rhianna Farley14 Paignton     40.04   187  
  Parisa Sadri 14 Paignton  DNC     
 
GIRL 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
1. Amy Hext 15 Paignton     32.50   351  
2. Ella Britton 15 Paignton     34.31   298  
  Maisie Balsdon15 Paignton  DNC     
 
GIRL 16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
1. Charlotte Gibson 16 Paignton     30.80   412  
2. Amy Best 16 Paignton     31.13   399  
 
GIRL 18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
 
1. Pearl Rivers 18 Paignton     32.54   349  
 
GIRL Open Age Group - Full Results 
 
1. Charlotte Gibson16 Paignton     30.80   412  
2. Isobel Brown 14 Paignton     31.00   404  
3. Amy Best 16 Paignton     31.13   399  
4. Alice Brown 14 Paignton     31.32   392  
5. Florence Hadley12 Paignton     32.26   359  
6. Amy Hext 15 Paignton     32.50   351  
7. Pearl Rivers 18 Paignton     32.54   349  
8. Emily Bishop 12 Paignton     32.64   346  
9. Nicole Cook 14 Paignton     32.73   343  
10. Romini Oxenbury14 Paignton     33.14   331  
11. Evie Reece 13 Paignton     33.38   324  
12. Isabella Ashford13 Paignton     33.94   308  



13. Izabelle Dover 14 Paignton     34.04   305  
14. Ella Britton 15 Paignton     34.31   298  
15. Bethany Shore 13 Paignton     35.10   278  
16. Niamh Rickards 11 Paignton     36.81   241  
17. Jasmine O'Flarerty 11 Paignton     37.30   232  
18. Isabelle Tarr  11 Paignton     38.40   212  
19. Keziah Kirkwood 12 Paignton     38.41   212  
20. Sophie Scoot  13 Paignton     38.50   211  
21. Rhianna Farley 14 Paignton     40.04   187  
22. Phoebe Wills  10 Paignton     45.26   130  
23. Heidi Carpenter 9 Paignton     45.41   128  
24. Lottie Phillips  9 Paignton     46.20   122  
25. Freda Palmer  11 Paignton     46.22   122  
26. India Dover  9 Paignton     46.57   119  
27. Olive Spalding  10 Paignton     46.97   116  
28. Charlotte Evans 10 Paignton     46.99   116  
29. Indie Rose Jones 10 Paignton     47.45   112  
30. Sophie Sosnowski 11 Paignton     48.95   102  
31. Malia Murray  10 Paignton     49.00   102  
32. Emily Critchley 10 Paignton     51.41   88  
33. Henrietta Carpenter 9 Paignton     52.32   84  
34. Jessica Briggs  9 Paignton     53.62   78  
35. Darcy Henderson 8 Paignton     54.38   74  
36. Ashleigh Green 9 Paignton     55.41   70  
37. Bess Rimmer  9 Paignton     55.60   70  
38. Ruby Apps  10 Paignton     55.95   68  
39. Charlotte Arroyo 8 Paignton     56.06   68  
40. Katelyn Parker  10 Paignton     57.74   62  
41. Beatrice Carpenter 7 Paignton     59.09   58  
42. Chloe Lamble  10 Paignton   1:03.08  48  
43. Phillippa King  7 Paignton   1:03.82  46  
44. Lottie Edwards 8 Paignton   1:07.08  39  
45. Isla Beardsmore 9 Paignton   1:09.19  36  
  Parisa Sadri 14 Paignton  DNC     
  Ella Reynolds 12 Paignton  DNC     
  Etta Palmer 9 Paignton  DNC     
  Daisy Mae Campbell 10 Paignton DNC     
  Lucy Glover 12 Paignton  DNC     
  Lottie Ounsley 9 Paignton  DNC     
  Maisie Balsdon 15 Paignton DNC     


